120-277V LINE
NEUTRAL
ELCTR-20-1P
·  UL1008 listed for NEC 700, 701 emergency lighting applications
·  Single power input @ 120-277V, 20A Maximum
·  Control Bypass relay for 0-10V or DALI controlled circuits
·  Field-selectable dry contact fire alarm input
·  Front panel accessible testing options and status indicators
·  Follow all local and National Wiring Code Regulations
Emergency
Dimming
Lighting
Fixture
Normal
Dimming
Lighting
Fixture
To Other
Normal
Fixtures
To Other
EM Fixtures
EMERGENCY NEUTRAL
EMERGENCY 120-277V
WARNING: More than one live circuit-
disconnect all sources before servicing
CAUTION: This switch will not transfer if the internal
fuse(s) open due to a fault
LASER TEST
NORMAL POWER
EMERGENCY POWER
PUSH TO TEST
Continuous load current not to exceed 100 percent of
the switch rating
Transfer initiates at 80V
Test transfer operation monthly by pressing the
"Test" switch or using the laser test function
Use Copper Wire Only, 60/75C conductors
Tighten Terminals to 10 in-lb (1.1Nm)
US Patent No. 9.935,495
Simple Transfer Operation
SC1008
L
O
A
D
N
O
R
M
A
L
E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C
Y
Use Jumper
to connect
Normal-Sense feed
N
o
r
m
a
l
P
a
n
e
l
E
m
e
r
g
e
n
c
y
P
a
n
e
l
Dimmer or Switch Control
SC1008
N
o
r
m
a
l
P
a
n
e
l
DIM
E
M
E
R
G
E
N
C
Y
N
E
U
T
R
A
L
I
N
S
E
N
S
E
L
O
A
D
0-10V Control Wiring
SC1008
P
a
n
e
l
E
m
e
r
g
e
n
c
y
F
r
o
m
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
l
e
r
T
o
B
a
l
l
a
s
t
s
+ +
COM
0
-
1
0
V
serial number
date of manufacture
For use with Lighting loads Only including Incandescent,
Tungsten and Electric Discharge Lamp.
120-277V, 50/60Hz, 20A Max Load
U
LR
U
LR
NEMA Type 1 Enclosure
Specific Fuse Manufacturer and Type Listing
LISTED
EMERGENCY TRANSFER
SWITCH 65CL
BRANCH CIRCUIT EMERGENCY
LIGHTING TRANSFER SWITCH
LISTED
EMERGENCY TRANSFER
SWITCH 65CL
C
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
TRANSFER SWITCH
When protected by an internal fuse of the specific manufacturer,
type and ampere rating as marked below, this transfer switch is
suitable for use in circuits capable of delivering the short circuit
current at the maximum voltage marked
Short Circuit Current
10kA RMS Sym
Voltage
480
Manufacturer
Littelfuse
Type Rating
30AClass G
SLC
Suitable for installation in air handling spaces (plenums)
UL2043 LISTED
Attention: Il y a plus d'un circuit sous tension.
maintenance.
Veuillez deconnecter toutes les sources avant la
EM Line
EM Neutral
Normal Line
Normal Neutral
Sense Line
Sense Neutral
Load Line
Load Neutral
EMERGENCY LIGHTING
CIRCUIT TRANSFER RELAY
ELED1-BUN 120-277
LED 0-10v Controller
To Other
Dimming
Fixtures
DEVICE:
TITLE:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED - ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
ELTCR-20-1P with ELED1
Squamish, British Columbia
Phone: 1 (778) 733-0111
Fax:  1 (604) 815-0078
Toll Free:  1 (888) 324-6359
38924 Queens Way Unit #1
Echoflex Solutions, Inc.
Canada  V8B 0K8
Emergency Lighting Circuit Transfer Switch with ELED1 0-10V LED Controller
MAXIMUM LOAD RATING: ELCTR=20A @120/277V - ELED1=11.5A @ 120/277V
PART #: ELCTR-7180A1220 - ELED1-8189A1125
echoflexsolutions.com
DRAWING NO: 9DC-9767
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION: WIRE LEADS 250mm (10.0")